FRANCES HARDER April 24,2014

1 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
2 BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
3

TARGET CORPORATION,
Petitioner,

Case No. IPR2013-00530
U.S. Patent RE43,563

VvS.

DESTINATION MATERNITY
7 CORPORATION,

8 Patent Owner.

~— Y O — " " ~— ~— ~— ~—

10
11
12
13
14
15 VIDEOTAPED DEPOSITION OF FRANCES HARDER
16 THURSDAY, APRIL 24, 2014, 9:58 A.M.

17 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA

18
19
20
21

22 Reported By: Lisa DiGiovanni, RPR, CSR 11969
CLS Job No. 34579
23

24 CENTEXTLEGAL.COM - 888.803.3443
25

CENTEXT LEGAL SERVICES
RRR N2 2442

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

FRANCES HARDER April 24,2014

1 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
2 BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
3

TARGET CORPORATION,

)
)
Petitioner, )
5 )
vVS. ) Case No. IPR2013-00530
6 ) U.S. Patent RE43,563
DESTINATION MATERNITY )
7 CORPORATION, )
)
8 Patent Owner. )
)
9
10
11
12

13 Videotaped Deposition of FRANCES HARDER, taken on
14 behalf of the Patent Owner, Destination Maternity
15 Corporation, before Lisa DiGiovanni, RPR, Certified
16 Shorthand Reporter No. 11969, for the State of

17 California, commencing at 9:58 a.m., Thursday,

18 April 24, 2014, at 2000 Avenue of the Stars,

19 Suite 400, Los Angeles, California.

20
21
22
23
24
25

CENTEXT LEGAL SERVICES
RRR N2 2442

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

W N

10

11

12
13

14

15

16

17

18
19

20

21
22
23
24
25

FRANCES HARDER April 24,2014

APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL:

FOR THE PATENT OWNER:

DLA PIPER

BY: STUART E. POLLACK
Attorney at Law

1251 Avenue of the Americas

New York, New York 10020

212.335.4964

stuart.pollack@dlapiper.com

DLA PIPER

BY: MICHAEL L. BURNS IV
Attorney at Law

One Liberty Place

1650 Market Street

Suite 4900

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103

215.656.2443

michael .burns@dlapiper.com

For Petitioner:

FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS

BY: DANIEL M. LECHLEITER
Attorney at Law

300 N. Meridian Street

Suite 2700

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

317.237.0300

daniel.lechleiter@faegrebd.com

ALSO PRESENT:

John Azpilicueta, Videographer

CENTEXT LEGAL SERVICES
RRR N2 2442

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

S O 0 J o U w N

=

12

13
14

15

16

17
18

19

20

21

22
23

24

25

FRANCES HARDER April 24, 2014
I NDE X
Examination By: Page
Mr. Pollack @ ---——7""--"""""""""-—————- 7
EXHIBTITS

Patent Owner's Page

Exhibit 1 Patent US RE43,531 E 9
Belly Covering Garment
Target Corporation EX 1018

Exhibit 2 Declaration of Frances 22
Harder
Target Corporation EX 1011

Exhibit 3 3-page catalog 25
Target Corporation EX 1002

Exhibit 4 Patent US 6,276,175 Bl 28
Seamless Torso Controlling Garment
and Method of Making Same
Target Corporation EX 1004

Exhibit 5 Lauren Sara catalog 29
Target Corporation EX 1005

Exhibit 6 The New York Times article 31
PULSE: An Early Lesson in Prada
Target Corporation EX 1010

Exhibit 7 Patent US 6,669,064 B2 32
Bonding Nurser

Exhibit 8 Patent US 5,034,999 38
Nursing Bib

Exhibit 9 Patent US 7,089,597 B2 42

Clothes for the Upper Half of

DOCKET

_ ARM

CENTEXT LEGAL SERVICES

RRK KRN 442

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

FRANCES HARDER April 24, 2014
FXHIBTITS
Patent Owner's Page
Exhibit 10 Curriculum Vitae of 89
Frances Harder
Target Corporation EX 1012
Exhibit 11 Patent US 2004/0049834 Al 119
Target Corporation EX 1003
Exhibit 12 Corrected Petition for 167

Inter Partes Review

CENTEXT LEGAL SERVICES
RRR N2 2442

DOCKET

_ ARM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




