FRANCES HARDER

1	IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
2	BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD		
3			
4	TARGET CORPORATION,)		
	Petitioner,)		
5) vs.) Case No. IPR2013-00530		
6) U.S. Patent RE43,563		
7	DESTINATION MATERNITY) CORPORATION,)		
8	Patent Owner.)		
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15	VIDEOTAPED DEPOSITION OF FRANCES HARDER		
16	THURSDAY, APRIL 24, 2014, 9:58 A.M.		
17	LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA		
18			
19			
20			
21			
22	Reported By: Lisa DiGiovanni, RPR, CSR 11969		
23	CLS Job No. 34579		
24	CENTEXTLEGAL.COM - 888.803.3443		
25			

CENTEXT LEGAL SERVICES 888 803 3443

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>. Г

٦

1	IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
2	BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD		
3			
	TARGET CORPORATION,)		
4) Petitioner,)		
5)		
6	vs.) Case No. IPR2013-00530) U.S. Patent RE43,563		
7	DESTINATION MATERNITY)		
/	CORPORATION,))		
8	Patent Owner.)		
9	/		
10			
11			
12			
13	Videotaped Deposition of FRANCES HARDER, taken on		
14	behalf of the Patent Owner, Destination Maternity		
15	Corporation, before Lisa DiGiovanni, RPR, Certified		
16	Shorthand Reporter No. 11969, for the State of		
17	California, commencing at 9:58 a.m., Thursday,		
18	April 24, 2014, at 2000 Avenue of the Stars,		
19	Suite 400, Los Angeles, California.		
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			

CENTEXT LEGAL SERVICES 888 803 3443

1 APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL: 2 3 FOR THE PATENT OWNER: 4 DLA PIPER BY: STUART E. POLLACK 5 Attorney at Law 1251 Avenue of the Americas 6 New York, New York 10020 212.335.4964 7 stuart.pollack@dlapiper.com 8 DLA PIPER BY: MICHAEL L. BURNS IV 9 Attorney at Law One Liberty Place 10 1650 Market Street Suite 4900 Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 11 215.656.2443 12 michael.burns@dlapiper.com 13 For Petitioner: 14 FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS 15 DANIEL M. LECHLEITER BY: Attorney at Law 16 300 N. Meridian Street Suite 2700 17 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 317.237.0300 18 daniel.lechleiter@faegrebd.com 19 ALSO PRESENT: 20 John Azpilicueta, Videographer 21 22 23 24 25

CENTEXT LEGAL SERVICES 888 803 3443

DOCKET

FRANCES HARDER

1	I N D E X			
2				
3	Examination	By:	Page	
4	Mr. Pollack		7	
5				
6				
7				
8		E X H I B I T S	-	
9	Patent Owner		Page	
10 11	Exhibit 1	Belly Covering Garment	9	
	- 1 1 1	Target Corporation EX 1018	0.0	
12	Exhibit 2	Declaration of Frances Harder	22	
13		Target Corporation EX 1011		
14	Exhibit 3	3-page catalog Target Corporation EX 1002	25	
15	Dubibit 4	D_{2}	28	
16	Exhibit 4	Patent US 6,276,175 B1 Seamless Torso Controlling Garment and Method of Making Same	20	
17		Target Corporation EX 1004		
18	Exhibit 5	Lauren Sara catalog Target Corporation EX 1005	29	
19				
20	Exhibit 6	The New York Times article PULSE: An Early Lesson in Prada	31	
21		Target Corporation EX 1010		
22	Exhibit 7	Patent US 6,669,064 B2 Bonding Nurser	32	
23	Exhibit 8	Patent US 5,034,999	38	
24		Nursing Bib		
25	Exhibit 9	Patent US 7,089,597 B2 Clothes for the Upper Half of	42	

CENTEXT LEGAL SERVICES 888 803 3443

DOCKET ALARM Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

FRANCES HARDER

Г

1	EXHIBITS				
2	Patent Owner's Page				
3	Exhibit 10	Curriculum Vitae of Frances Harder	89		
4		Target Corporation EX 1012			
5	Exhibit 11	Patent US 2004/0049834 A1 Target Corporation EX 1003	119		
6	Exhibit 12	Corrected Petition for	167		
7		Inter Partes Review			
8					
9					
10					
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
L		CENTEXT I EGAL SERVICES			

CENTEXT LEGAL SERVICES 888 803 3443

DOCKET ALARM Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

DOCKET A L A R M



Explore Litigation Insights

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time alerts** and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.